

20.00

FORM PTO-1595

ER SHEET JI V

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

102014154		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): TJDC, Inc. P.O. Box 25100 Lehigh Valley, PA 18002-5100 Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Delaware Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name:Société des Produits Nestlé S.A. Internal Address:Street Address:Case postale 353 City:1800 VeveyCountry: Switzerland ZIP:	
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment	☐ Individual(s) citizenship ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State ☐ Other ☐ Switzerland Corporation ☐ If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: ☐ Yes ☐ No Additional name(s) & Address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademork Application No.(s) 74/552,159 Additional numbers at	B. Trademark No.(s) 347671, 347672, 510071, 646566, 863226, 873563, 964314; 1031642, 1031643, 1082827, 1099765, 1130530, 1193287, 1559444, 1640082, 1702024, 1703577, 1033379 fached? □ Yes ☑ No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Robert H. Sanders Internal Address: c/o Nestle USA, Inc.	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 19 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 490.00 □ Enclosed ☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 800 North Brand Blvd 20th Floor City: Glendale State: CA ZIA: 91203	8. Deposit account number: 03-0775	
FC:481 40.00 CH FC:482 450.00 CH FC:182 450.00 CH	E THIS SPACE	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inforced the original document. Robert H. Sanders Name of Person Signing	Signature Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		
Do not detach this portion		
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231		

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

2.2000

MARK:

BANG UP

REGISTRATION NO. 347,671

DATED:

June 29, 1937

REGISTRANT:

Societe des Produits Nestle S.A.

Nestle USA, Inc. whose postal address is:

NESTLE USA, INC. LEGAL DEPT. - TRADEMARK SECTION 800 NORTH BRAND BOULEVARD GLENDALE, CALIFORNIA 91203

is hereby designated applicant's representative upon whom notice or process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

SOCIETE DES PRODUITS NESTLE S.A.

Dated: February 11, 2002

Robert H. Sanders **Authorized Agent**

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002459 FRAME: 0275

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, TJDC, INC., a Delaware corporation, whose address is P. O. Box 25100 Lehigh Valley, PA 18002-5100 (hereinafter "Assignor") is the registered owner of the trademarks listed on Exhibit A attached hereto which are registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

WHEREAS, SOCIETE DES PRODUITS NESTLÉ S.A., a corporation of Switzerland, whose address is Case Postale 353, 1800 Vevey Switzerland, (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring said marks and the registrations thereof.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assign, sell and transfer unto said Assignee, all right, title and interest in and to said marks together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said marks and the registrations thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has signed this Assignment this 27th day of ______, 1995.

TJDC, INC.

By:

Alice P. League
Ass't Secretary

STATE OF MINNESOTA

99

COUNTY OF HENNEPIN

On this <u>27</u> day of <u>your</u>, 1995, before me appeared Alice P. League, Ass't Secretary of TJDC, Inc., the person who signed this instrument, who acknowledged that it was signed as a free act on behalf of the corporation.



Notary Public

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002459 FRAME: 0276

EXHIBIT A U.S. Trademarks Owned By TJDC, Inc.

TRADEMARK	REG. NO	REG.DT
BANG UP	347,671	29JE1937
BIG MILL	347,672	29JE1937
PUPPY LOVE	510,071	24MY1949
JIM DANDY AND DESIGN	646,566	04JE1957
JIM DANDY	863,226	07JL1969
UNCLE SAM	873,563	22JL1969
JIM DANDY AND DESIGN	964,314	17JL1973
PUPPY LOVE	1,031,642	27JA1976
PUPPY LOVE	1,031,643	27JA1976
JIM DANDY	1,082,827	17JA1978
GIVES YOUR PUPPY A BETTER HEADSTART	1,099,765	15AU1978
HUNTER'S CHOICE & DESIGN OF HUNTING DOGS	1,130,530	05FE1980
JIM DANDY	1,193,287	06AP1982
TENDER MEATY CHUNX	1,559,444	03001989
CHUNX N' GRAVY	1,640,082	02AP1991
PROPUP PROFESSIONAL PUPPY LOVE	1,702,024	21JL1992
PROPUP PROFESSIONAL PUPPY LOVE STYLIZED	1,703,577	28JL 1992
PACESETTER	1.033,379	10FE1976

Pending Application:

MARK APPLN. NO. APPLN. DATE
HUNTER'S CHOICE 74/552,159 21 Jul 1994

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 02/26/2002 REEL: 002459 FRAME: 0277